Rupees Ten only) at a premium of INR 90/- (Indian Rupees 

Ninety only) per equity share and 9,91,000 Seed Compulsorily 

Convertible Preference shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 

only) each at a premium of INR 90/- (Indian Rupees Ninety 

only) each. 

Aggregate amount to be invested is INR 10,01,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Ten Crores and One Lakh only). 

9 

Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and / or number of shares 

acquired 

Aequs will hold 33.33%, on fully diluted basis, in AADPL after 

subscription of securities as mentioned in point 8 above.  

10 

Brief background about the entity